
Accepted Donations for May 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Te Kura O Hato Hohepa Te Kamura

Interactive e-learning
digital online
publishing and
communication
software programme

$4,950.00 $4,950.00

Northland Inline Skating Club Incorporated Inline hockey skates $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Manaki Tinana Trust Gym equipment $11,700.86 $11,700.86

Bay of Islands College Board Of Trustees Bus travel $2,800.00 $2,434.79 O

Ngai Tupoto Marae Trustees

Purchasing and
installing two new
25,000 litre water
tanks and replacing
the fence around the
Motukaraka church

$13,000.00 $13,000.00

MID-NORTH BUDGETING SERVICES TRUST New office furniture
and fittings $3,387.37 $3,387.37

BAY OF ISLANDS SWORDFISH CLUB INCORPORATED Prizes $3,308.09 $2,876.60

Kaeo Primary School BOT Shade sail $16,346.50 $16,346.50

Pamapuria School Board Of Trustees

4 x interactive
promethean
activpanels, 4 x height
adjustable trolleys and
4 x 5 year on-site
warranties

$44,220.00 $44,220.00

WAITANGI BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Seeds and fertilisers $5,223.58 $5,223.58

TAIAMAI OHAEAWAI RUGBY FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Uniforms $3,292.00 $3,292.00

BAY OF ISLANDS YACHT CLUB INCORPORATED
Replacement safety
boat, trailer and
outboard

$25,266.73 $25,266.73

HOKIANGA HISTORICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED New photocopier $6,664.25 $6,664.25

Mid Northern Hockey Team and coach
jackets $2,400.00 $2,400.00

Hukerenui School PTA Two new chilly bins $599.98 $599.98

WHAKAPARA MARAE TRUST Build a basketball
court $14,950.00 $12,250.00 O

Hokianga Bowling Club Incorporated
Costs of fertilisers and
chemicals for the
greens maintenance

$1,283.89 $1,183.89 O

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 1 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated New Tru-turf greens
roller $19,500.00 $19,500.00

Total Approved $178,796.55

No: of applicants 18

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

WHANGAREI HEADS COMMUNITY LIBRARY SOCIETY INCORPORATED Softlink Management
Software (V5 Oliver) $2,878.88 $2,878.88

THE WHATITIRI CLAY TARGET CLUB INCORPORATED Rebuild the two skeet
houses $5,000.00 $360.13 O

Onerahi Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire for the 2019
programme $885.50 $885.50

NORTHLAND RUGBY REFEREES ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
100 x on-field shorts
and 50 trainee on-field
shirts for referees

$6,060.00 $6,060.00

Bream Bay College Transport costs $2,110.80 $2,110.80

Mangapai Playcentre Replace shadesails
over the sandpit $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Whangarei Intermediate School Transport $3,200.00 $3,200.00

KARTSPORT WHANGAREI INCORPORATED Complete the pit area $10,060.28 $10,060.28

SHERWOOD PARK GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Tee seed, fertiliser and
herbicide $7,185.00 $7,185.00

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated New thin clients $4,068.60 $3,243.60

BREAM HEAD CONSERVATION TRUST Shelter - two
marquees $4,366.00 $4,366.00

The Bubz Whanau Incorporated Netball equipment $2,099.80 $2,099.80

Whangarei Roller Skating Club Incorporated Accommodation and
flights $6,424.00 $6,424.00

Multicultural Whangarei Incorporated English classes $2,600.00 $2,600.00

Maungakaramea School Board of Trustees Active vision education $44,720.00 $44,720.00

Whangarei Budgeting Service Incorporated Part-time wages $2,683.20 $2,683.20

Horses for Healing Charitable Trust Horse costs $2,000.00 $2,000.00

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated Replace three
smoke/fire doors $9,420.00 $9,420.00

Ocean Beach Boardrider's Club Incorporated Coaching $2,760.00 $2,760.00

Northwave Amateur Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation and
entry fees $4,887.50 $4,887.50

MIDWESTERN RUGBY UNION AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED
Mixture of prizes and
vouchers, and a
racquet

$608.70 $608.70

Total Approved $122,053.39

No: of applicants 21

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

MANGAWHAI TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED
Coaching costs for the
Juniors Spring 2019
season

$1,932.00 $1,932.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 2 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Uniforms $1,780.00 $1,780.00

Dargaville Youth Charitable Trust
Weight training
equipment and
accessories

$36,698.60 $36,698.60

Pouto Primary School Board Of Trustees 20 chrome books $6,869.60 $6,869.60

Kaihu Valley School Board Of Trustees Educational e-learning
software programme $5,692.50 $4,950.00 O

Otamatea Community Services Incorporated Operational costs -
wages $16,536.00 $16,536.00

Total Approved $68,766.20

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04 - Albany

Graeme Dingle Foundation

Travel and flights,
venue hire,
accommodation,
guest
speaker/facilitator, and
trophies

$17,219.11 $17,219.11

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated One months pool hire $1,344.00 $1,344.00

Great Families Charitable Trust Office equipment $994.00 $994.00

Bowls North Harbour Incorporated
Engraving and badge
costs for our annual
prize giving

$3,635.00 $3,635.00

Browns Bay School 50 kapahaka uniforms $3,230.00 $3,230.00

Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated
Kiwiball coach and
administration
contractors

$9,000.00 $9,000.00

Total Approved $35,422.11

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Tomarata Indoor Bowls Club Incorporated Hall hire $780.00 $780.00

PUBLIC WORKS PERFORMING ARTS COLLECTIVE INCORPORATED Personnel costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

MURIWAI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Septic upgrade $35,000.00 $35,000.00

HOMEBUILDERS FAMILY SERVICES NORTH RODNEY INCORPORATED
Upgrade downstairs
space for Play Therapy
work with children

$7,500.00 $7,500.00

Warkworth Primary School Board Of Trustees
Subsidise the cost of
camps - Year 4 and 6
camps

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

KOWHAI FESTIVAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED
Operational,
administration and
promotional costs

$50,908.35 $30,000.00 M

Total Approved $83,280.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 05 - North Shore

Pupuke Boating Club Incorporated New safety/rescue
boat $20,000.00 $20,000.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 3 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
North Shore Brass Incorporated Accommodation $13,260.00 $13,260.00

THE HANDWEAVERS & SPINNERS GUILD AUCKLAND INCORPORATED Costs of our biannual
exhibition $3,119.89 $2,967.85 P

Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Service Incorporated Salary $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Glenfield College Board Of Trustees
Motivational and
financial skills
prgorammes

$14,856.00 $14,856.00

NORTH HARBOUR TRIATHLON CLUB INCORPORATED Facility hire - June
2019 - May 2020 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Opononi Area School Costs of developing a
new playground $17,702.00 $17,702.00

Total Approved $84,285.85

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Eden Rugby Club Incorporated
Women's changing
room and toilet
facilities project

$20,000.00 $20,000.00

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated
Essential stadium
system software and
hardware

$15,000.00 $15,000.00

AUCKLAND SEXUAL ABUSE HELP FOUNDATION CHARITABLE TRUST 12 weeks wages $7,600.00 $7,600.00

SCRIPT TO SCREEN TE TARI TUHI KUPU A WHAKAAHUA PA/Speaker system
and a projector $1,800.29 $1,800.29

Total Approved $44,400.29

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

HUNTINGTON'S DISEASE ASSOCIATION (AUCKLAND) INCORPORATED Salaries $9,973.99 $9,973.99

Bowls Counties Manukau 2010 Incorporated
Contribution towards
the Administration
contract

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $19,973.99

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

AUCKLAND HIGH PERFORMANCE FENCING INCORPORATED 6 blades $1,000.00 $1,000.00

KOHIMARAMA BADMINTON CLUB INCORPORATED 20 weeks court hire $3,100.00 $3,100.00

Total Approved $4,100.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

The National Foundation for the Deaf Incorporated
Conducting hearing
screening checks and
collaterals

$57,311.50 $32,311.50 C

THE AUCKLAND OPERA STUDIO FOUNDATION Airfares and venue
hire $7,907.00 $7,907.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 4 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

LIVING WITHOUT VIOLENCE (WAIHEKE NETWORK) INCORPORATED

Software digital
programme and a
new set of policy, and
procedures

$5,290.00 $4,600.00

The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust

New float construction,
float repairs,
maintenance,
inflatables, brand new
Christmas tree,
Christmas stocking
floats, traffic
management etc as
per resolution

$180,410.00 $140,000.00 M

YMCA North Incorporated

Family camp
accommodation,
activities and
instructors

$19,391.00 $13,798.26 M

Pompallier Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated
Clubhouse and
changing rooms roof
replacement

$13,093.00 $13,093.00

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited
Fitout expenses for the
new Mercy Hospice
Remuera shop

$70,000.00 $70,000.00

Nightsong
Venue hire costs for
the premiere season
of Mr Red Light

$4,000.00 $4,000.00

Marist Catholic School (Herne Bay)

Education Outside the
Classroom trip to
Campben, Kauwau
Island for Year 5/6

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $288,709.76

No: of applicants 9

TLA 07.4 - Whau

St Therese Indoor Bowling Club Accommodation $3,380.00 $3,380.00

Total Approved $3,380.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

SWIMMING COUNTIES MANUKAU INCORPORATED Winter league pool
rental $1,500.00 $1,292.17

Indian Association (Manukau) New Zealand Incorporated Balance Works -
Kitchen cabinets $98,700.00 $50,000.00 M

Total Approved $51,292.17

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Howick Squash Club Incorporated Refurbishment of the
court floors $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Special Olympics Upper North Island Regional Council Costs of airfares $12,339.13 $12,339.13

PAKURANGA CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Under field drainage
inspection and clean $2,357.50 $2,357.50

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 5 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated

Turf hire costs, kitchen
equipment and age
group rep team
uniforms

$25,000.00 $25,000.00

HIGHLAND PARK COMMUNITY CRECHE INCORPORATED Consumables for the
year $3,242.64 $3,241.96

Total Approved $47,938.59

No: of applicants 5

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

MANUREWA CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Croquet lawns to be
mowed $7,800.00 $7,800.00

Total Approved $7,800.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Museum Trust Board Incorporated
Exhibition lighting -
Twelve Days - 1769
Exhibition

$12,964.00 $11,964.00 O

Mercury Bay Area School Board Of Trustees Camps $18,000.00 $18,000.00

Thames Badminton Club Incorporated Shuttlecocks for the
2019/2020 season $855.00 $855.00

Total Approved $30,819.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 13 - Waikato District

KIA ORA NETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Transport $15,945.00 $13,043.00 E

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated To purchase a 20ft
container. $4,300.00 $4,300.00

Rotorua Gun Dog Club Incorporated

Costs for 50th Jubilee
on 15th and 16th June
2019 -
commemorative caps,
marquee hire, prizes
(dog food) and
catering

$5,151.19 $5,151.19

HUNTLY THISTLE FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Soccer balls, team
dugouts and coaching
costs.

$7,020.10 $6,415.49 E

Total Approved $28,909.68

No: of applicants 4

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

TE AROHA CONTRACT BRIDGE CLUB INCORPORATED
Venue hire and
catering for the Spa
Town Tournament

$3,620.00 $3,620.00

Te Aroha Community Patrol
Contribution towards
the purchase of a
patrol vehicle

$12,406.00 $12,406.00

Karapiro School
Contribution towards
the cost to resurface
netball courts.

$6,400.00 $6,400.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 6 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Te Aroha Golf Club Incorporated To replace vinyl
flooring. $8,330.00 $8,330.00

Total Approved $30,756.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 17 - Waipa District

CAMBRIDGE SOCCER CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase paint to
mark out the pitches $5,241.60 $5,241.60

The Cambridge Chamber of Commerce Incorporated

Contribution towards
catering costs, event
planning and 13
weeks wages 1/6/19-
30/819

$30,000.00 $5,000.00 C

Total Approved $10,241.60

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated To purchase first aid
equipment. $1,255.16 $1,255.16

Amisfield School
iPads, cases, device
management &
Chromebooks

$25,768.50 $25,768.50

Nga Waka Maori Reservation Trust Fencing around the
Marae $57,500.00 $57,500.00

TOKOROA ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
To upgrade
register/point of sale
system.

$2,867.00 $2,867.00

Total Approved $87,390.66

No: of applicants 4

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Awhina Society Incorporated Contribution towards
wages $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Family & Financial Solutions Trust
To purchase printer
consumables - toner
cartridges

$880.00 $880.00

Total Approved $10,880.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Bay of Plenty Kart Club Incorporated To replace deep fat
fryer and drinks chiller. $4,211.69 $2,257.54 M

Total Approved $2,257.54

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Cool Bananas Youthwork Trust Contribution towards
salary $10,000.00 $7,000.00 M

Beyond Imagination Trust To purchase winter
fleece packs $13,020.00 $13,020.00

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Lighting designer $3,700.00 $3,700.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 7 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TE PUNA I RANGIRIRI TRUST Funds for marquees
for community event $7,328.00 $5,388.26 M

Coastguard Eastern Region Incorporated 6 months salary for
training officer $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Tauranga Water Polo Club Incorporated

To purchase
scoreboard kit and
electronic timing
system.

$9,067.00 $6,000.00 M

Tauranga City AFC Incorporated Costs for line marking $4,350.00 $4,350.00

BAY OF PLENTY DRAGON BOAT CLUB INCORPORATED To replace life jackets $3,130.00 $3,130.43

Tauranga Bird Club Road signage and
banners. $1,367.50 $1,367.50

Aquinas College To purchase warm-up
tee shirts and balls $3,135.00 $3,135.00

ARGOS GYMNASTIC CLUB INCORPORATED

Contribution towards
new safety landing
zone and new
computers

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

RANGATAUA SPORTS AND CULTURAL CLUB INCORPORATED
Playing uniforms for
premier women's
rugby team.

$3,550.00 $3,550.00

TAURANGA PERFORMING ARTS COMPETITION SOCIETY INCORPORATED To purchase ribbons,
sashes and rosettes $2,121.75 $2,121.75

Volleyball Bay of Plenty Incorporated
Contribution towards
entry fees for National
Provincial Champs.

$6,000.00 $6,000.00

HARMONY A PLENTY BARBERSHOP CHORUS INCORPORATED

Accommodation for
annual barbershop
convention 13th -15th
September 2019

$9,007.20 $4,000.00 L

Te Wharekura o Mauao
To purchase ICT
equipment
(Chromebooks).

$12,258.00 $12,258.00

60's Up Movement of NZ Inc - Papamoa Branch
Accommodation,
breakfast, registration
fees and travel cost

$1,401.00 $1,225.00 C

TAURANGA CIVIC CHOIR INCORPORATED

Funds for French
Romantic concert on
29th June- Organist,
two soloists,printing,
venue and music hire

$3,146.00 $3,146.94

Youth Development Trust Western BOP

2019 Project K
Wilderness Adventure
and Community
Challenges

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Merivale Community Incorporated
Youth activity and
programme costs x
3months

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $129,392.88

No: of applicants 20

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 8 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 24 - Rotorua District

THE ROTORUA STEINER SCHOOL TRUST BOARD To replace existing
carpets. $4,982.00 $4,982.00

Wera Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Funds to support
youth of Tokoroa to
attend the Tokoroa
High School ball.

$3,008.80 $2,985.32

Waikite Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Repair field lighting. $3,483.50 $3,483.50

New Zealand Emergency Services Solutions Limited

To purchase sporting
equipment to run the
free youth
programmes

$25,000.00 $24,755.83

Rotorua Boys High School

Travel and
accommodation costs
for Super 8 Cultural
Festival.

$5,603.00 $5,603.00

Nga Pumanawa e Waru Education Trust Translation costs for
website. $13,500.00 $13,500.00

Total Approved $55,309.65

No: of applicants 6

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Contribution towards
the delivery of a player
development program.

$5,855.00 $5,855.00

Tawera Bilingual School
School and
community Swimming
Pool upgrade

$12,003.00 $12,003.00

EASTERN BAY OF PLENTY RUGBY SUB UNION INCORPORATED

Team bag,12 Slamon
poles, strapping
tape,USL team
bandage, mesh
training bibs, 23
Rugby jerseys, 30
Rugby shorts, 30
Rugby socks, 6
containers line
marking paint, 6
bottles of line marking
dye.

$3,644.14 $3,644.14

PAROA RUGBY & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED

To purchase junior
rugby uniforms and
sports equipment and
to hire rental vans to
compete in the
competition every
Saturday

$6,988.36 $6,547.87 E

Total Approved $28,050.01

No: of applicants 4

TLA 30 - Hastings District

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay Operating costs for
June 2019 $4,515.95 $4,515.95

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 9 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

HAWKES BAY ROWING CLUB INCORPORATED

Contribution to
purchase 8 pairs of
sculling blades and 8
pairs of sweep blades

$17,170.00 $17,170.00

Hawkes Bay Youth Trust
To purchase
certificates, medals,
posters and booklets.

$2,367.25 $2,367.25

Total Approved $24,053.20

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated Three months
insurance premium $2,685.54 $2,685.54

Napier Family Centre Incorporated 7 new laptops $11,528.75 $11,528.75

Hawkes Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Society Costs for the National
Horticultural Field Day $41,720.99 $25,000.00 L

Eskview United Football Club Incorporated

To purchase sports
equipment- balls,
corner flags, goalie
gloves, goalie jersey,
ball bags and bibs.

$1,702.00 $1,702.00

Hastings Art and Culture Trust Contribution towards
technical costs. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

NAPIER MARIST FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Contribution towards
cost of training lights
and storage

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS FOOTBALL CLUB (INCORPORATED)

Physio services and
materials for the
Madison Trophy
Campaign.

$3,333.33 $3,333.33

Napier Girls High School

Entry fees, flights, van
hire and
accommodation to
attend the NZ
Secondary School
Cross Country
Championships in
Timaru 14th -16th
June 2019.

$7,070.28 $7,070.22

Maraenui Rugby & Sports Association Incorporated
To purchase uniform,
pool cues and
equipment.

$2,860.00 $2,860.00

Total Approved $63,179.84

No: of applicants 9

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Opunake Primary School Resources for cub
houses $19,191.00 $10,000.00 B

THE WAVERLEY GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED
Funds to replace six
power poles,lines and
transformer.

$25,130.41 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $20,000.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 10 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
No: of applicants 2

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Marist Football Club Incorporated

Costs for changing
bay for female club
members including
the juniors.

$800.00 $800.00

Turakina Primary School Accommodation and
travel 26-28th August $3,200.00 $3,200.00

Total Approved $4,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

THE BULLS RUGBY FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED
Operational costs
which includes
affiliation fees.

$13,312.75 $10,945.09 C,E

BULLS TOY LIBRARY INCORPORATED
Costs for building a
partition/bi fold door
system

$4,255.00 $4,255.00

Taihape Area School To purchase uniform
for sports teams. $11,866.96 $11,866.96

THE MARTON AND SURROUNDS ICT HUB CHARITABLE TRUST BOARD To purchase 4 iMac
computers. $9,982.00 $9,982.00

RANGITIKEI AREA DISTANCE RIDERS INCORPORATED
Contribution to
purchase side by side
ATV vehicle.

$9,500.00 $9,500.00

Iroam Netball Team
Accommodation for 13
girls 29th August - 1st
September

$2,805.00 $2,805.00

Total Approved $49,354.05

No: of applicants 6

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Parent to Parent Manawatu Wages $8,500.00 $8,500.00

MANAWATU RUGBY FOOTBALL LEAGUE INCORPORATED Travel,accommodation
and tournament costs. $36,682.55 $36,682.55

CCS DISABILITY ACTION MANAWATU / HOROWHENUA INCORPORATED Contribution towards 2
heat pumps $4,000.00 $4,000.00

LUCK
To purchase a
Predator Kontiki
fishing line.

$3,241.74 $3,241.74

Manawatu Overtones (Sweet Adelines Chorus)

Costs for workshop
7th-9th June for
showmanship
coaching - Coaching,
flights and hall hire.

$1,161.00 $1,161.00

SPEEDSPORT SCHOLARSHIP CHARITABLE TRUST BOARD

Costs of running the
Scholorship
Evaluation Event on
18th and 19th May

$13,840.55 $13,840.55

Bunnythorpe Rugby Football Club Incorporated Insurance premium. $3,749.51 $3,233.65

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 11 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Manawatu Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated
Contribution towards 6
months wages for
May-October.

$18,000.00 $16,500.00 E

Highbury Whanau Centre

Funding to run the
Highbury Whanau
Centre Junior Youth
Touch Module

$56,026.88 $55,262.88 B

Aotearoa Waitangi Awards Charitable Trust Trophies, medals and
membership fees $884.10 $884.10

Palmerston North Boys' High School transport for 2019
winter sports season $18,730.60 $18,730.60

Total Approved $162,037.07

No: of applicants 11

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated

Accommodation costs
for youth team U14 to
attend the NZ Maori
Rugby League
competition.

$6,698.10 $6,698.10

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated

Travel to 10
competitions in the
Manawatu area for
senior football players.

$1,497.83 $1,497.83

Dannevirke High School

Assistance with the
winter sports travel for
the basketball,
football, hockey,
netball, boys and girls
rugby

$26,086.96 $26,086.96

Total Approved $34,282.89

No: of applicants 3

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

HUTT WATER POLO CLUB INCORPORATED

Entry fees for U21
Men's team to attend
the New Zealand
Water Polo Nationals
on 28-30 June 2019.

$1,260.00 $1,260.00

NZ Council Of Victim Support - Wellington District 4 weeks salary $7,572.15 $7,572.15

Netball Hutt Valley Centre Incorporated Cleaning $5,750.00 $5,750.00

The Common Unity Project Equipment for growth
of Urban Kai network $2,645.10 $2,645.10

SUPERGRANS CHARITABLE TRUST

Contribution towards
wages, replacement
cell phones, cellular
phone usage and
broadband.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 12 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

HUTT VALLEY BADMINTON SUB-ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Contribution towards
costs for 2019 YONEX
NZ Junior Team
Championships-
accommodation, food,
shirt hire usage and
laundry

$12,097.00 $10,047.00 C

Hutt Valley Super Girls Leisure Marching Team Venue Hire $700.00 $655.00

Avalon Public Hall Society Incorporated Seating squabs $7,811.95 $7,811.95

Citizens Advice Bureau Petone Incorporated
Wages an operating
costs for 1st June- 20
August 2019

$11,249.74 $10,873.59

The Hearing Association Hutt Valley Branch Incorporated Funds to cover
repainting. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

PETONE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED To re-roof club rooms $11,860.00 $11,860.00

Kauri Theatre Company Incorporated Contribution towards
venue hire. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Hutt Valley Runners Incorporated
To purchase medals
and replacement
ribbons.

$2,449.50 $2,449.50

Hutt City Council
Return transport for
students to Te Wa
Heke festival

$3,478.26 $3,478.26

HUTT CITY BRASS INCORPORATED

Entry fees and
contribution towards
accommodation for
the NZ Brass Band
Competition 10-14
July 2019.

$2,400.00 $2,400.00

The Wellesley College Foundation

To assist with costs of
staging the
ARTBOURNE
Residency and
Student Art Exhibition.

$5,432.83 $5,432.83

The Hutt Valley Schools HuttFest Trust

Contribution towards
stage hire for the
Huttfest on 1-5th July
2019

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $95,235.38

No: of applicants 17

TLA 47 - Wellington City

CAPITAL SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED July pool lane hire. $6,225.18 $6,225.18

Wellington College

Contribution towards
accommodation and
van hire- to support
the U15 rugby team to
attend the NZ
Championships in
Napier September
2019.

$6,100.00 $5,000.00 B

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 13 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

St Bernard's School (Brooklyn) To purchase 25
Chromebooks $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Sexual Abuse Prevention Network
To purchase laptops
and associated
accessories

$4,857.00 $4,857.00

Wellington Municipal Croquet Club (Incorporated) Contribution towards 6
sets of croquet balls $1,000.00 $1,000.00

New Zealand Choral Federation - Wellington Region Contribution towards
venue hire $3,500.00 $3,500.00

JOHNSONVILLE RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

To purchase balls,
reversible bibs,
kicking tees and
netting ball carry bags.

$2,090.00 $2,090.00

WELLINGTON TREASURE TRUST Venue hire $12,950.00 $12,950.00

Newlands College

Funding for Kapa
Haka group to attend 3
day workshop 13-16
June 2019

$2,868.00 $2,868.00

Total Approved $43,490.18

No: of applicants 9

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Tasman Gymnastics Club Incorporated Contribution towards
venue hire. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Nelson Dog Training Club Incorporated
Contribution towards
new agility course
gear.

$5,948.07 $5,948.07

Motueka Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards
ride on mower. $34,200.00 $34,200.00

Motueka Squash Racquets Club Incorporated
Contribution bay
fridges, stools and
leaners.

$4,405.36 $4,405.36

Age Concern Nelson Tasman Incorporated Contribution to hall
renovations. $30,000.00 $30,000.00

SANZ Brightwater Uniforms for scout
jamboree. $8,425.71 $8,425.71

Total Approved $86,979.14

No: of applicants 6

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated) Court hire. $10,226.00 $10,226.00

Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated New life saving
boards and covers. $5,840.00 $5,840.00

Neighbourhood Support Nelson Incorporated Contributions towards
defibrillator. $991.00 $991.00

Nelson Hockey Association Incorporated
Contribution towards
travel and
accommodation.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Bowls Tahunanui Incorporated Bowl arms and lawn
bowls. $7,808.75 $7,808.75

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 14 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Nelson College TV/ scoreboard
screen. $6,220.55 $6,220.55

Nelson City Brass Incorporated Accommodation
costs. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Swimming Nelson Marlborough Incorporated
Contribution towards
timing and starting
gear.

$28,863.00 $28,863.00

Silveraires Leisure Marchers First aid costs and
insurance fees. $828.00 $828.00

The Basketball Development Nelson Trust
Contribution towards
school coaching
program.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

Nelson Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated
Travel and
accommodation
costs.

$6,780.00 $6,780.00

Hearing Association Nelson Incorporated Bathroom renovation. $24,374.78 $24,374.78

Total Approved $126,932.08

No: of applicants 12

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Ngakuta Bay Community Association Incorporated Wetland plants and
gardening supplies. $4,140.00 $4,140.00

Marlborough Civic Theatre Trust Board Contribution towards
production costs. $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Marlborough Civic Orchestra Incorporated Venue hire and tutor
fees. $2,985.52 $2,985.52

C.A.R.E. Marlborough Incorporated Oven & Microwave. $1,673.00 $1,673.00

Pelorus Netball Club Backpacks. $5,099.10 $5,099.10

Marlborough Tennis Association Incorporated Financial audit costs. $2,150.00 $2,150.00

Nopera Bay Golf Club Incorporated Upgrade to water
system. $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Total Approved $196,047.62

No: of applicants 7

TLA 55 - Buller District

Buller Rugby Union Incorporated
Contribution towards
accommodation
costs.

$9,291.30 $9,291.30

Total Approved $9,291.30

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

Karoro Bowling Club Incorporated
Building supplies to
replace rotting boards
around the green.

$733.68 $733.68

The Makura Croquet Club Incorporated Concrete mowing
strip. $12,360.00 $12,360.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 15 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Volleyball West Coast Incorporated

Venue hire,
tournament
management and
general outgoings.

$2,291.00 $2,291.00

John Paul II High School Accommodation
costs. $9,078.00 $9,078.00

High School Old Girls Netball Club
Contributions towards
netball playing gear
and bags.

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $29,462.68

No: of applicants 5

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Rangiora Toy Library Incorporated General outgoings. $1,178.21 $1,178.21

Oxford Football Incorporated Storage container. $3,344.20 $3,344.20

North Canterbury Netball Centre Incorporated
Contribution towards
netball hoops and
ground sleeves.

$8,319.36 $8,319.36

Christchurch Western Riding Association Incorporated Contribution towards
arena groomer. $3,450.00 $3,450.00

Rangiora Branch of North Canterbury Pony Club Incorporated Hiring of Ambulance
and First Responder. $1,989.50 $1,989.50

Kaiapoi Rugby Football Club Incorporated Travel costs. $4,840.36 $4,840.36

North Canterbury Rugby League Club Incorporated New team uniforms. $3,838.00 $3,838.00

Total Approved $26,959.63

No: of applicants 7

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Christchurch High School Old Boys/Burnside Hockey Club Incorporated Playing uniforms. $7,615.00 $7,615.00

Pillars Incorporated Contribution safelet
bracelets & training. $4,425.00 $4,425.00

Canterbury A.T.V. Association Incorporated Paramedics and flag
marshal costs. $3,880.88 $3,880.88

Akaroa Health Limited New Furniture. $48,346.00 $48,346.00

RDU 98.5FM Broadcast and
recording equipment. $13,927.20 $8,000.00 M

SPAN Charitable Trust Contribution towards
drama tuition. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Contribution towards
HVAC for new facility. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Canterbury Motorcycle Speedway Club Incorporated
Contributions towards
concrete retainer
blocks.

$4,940.00 $4,940.00

St Martins Library Incorporated Contribution towards
insurance. $815.29 $815.29

The Aspire Trust (Inc) New laptop. $2,127.00 $2,127.00

Squash Canterbury Incorporated Playing uniforms. $3,080.00 $3,080.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 16 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Canterbury Tennis Seniors Association Incorporated Accommodation and
competition entry fees. $6,345.00 $3,000.00 M

Southwest Football Foundation Trust Board Football training gear
and bibs. $6,019.93 $6,019.93

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation
costs. $1,680.00 $1,680.00

RMH South Island Trust Printing and delivery of
newsletter. $27,083.60 $27,083.60

United Croquet Club Incorporated Kitchen appliances. $1,113.99 $1,113.99

New Regent Street Business Association
Contribution towards
cost of Latin Street
Party.

$15,037.40 $8,037.40 M

Crossroads Youth With A Future
Contribution towards
rental fees for storage
unit for 12 months.

$2,608.68 $2,608.68

Riccarton Players Incorporated
Contribution towards
production venue hire
and advertising.

$3,800.00 $3,800.00

Imagine Charitable Trust Writer/Production fees. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Kingdom Resources Limited New laptop, PC's and
accessories. $6,012.81 $6,012.81

Christchurch Boys' High School Surfboards and
leashes. $4,821.00 $4,821.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation
costs. $4,510.00 $3,000.00 M

The Canterbury Charity Hospital Trust Renovations/ painting. $37,155.00 $37,155.00

St Martins Croquet Club Incorporated Lawn maintenance. $6,417.69 $6,417.69

Olympia Gymnastic Sports Incorporated First Aid Courses. $2,469.57 $2,469.57

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Accommodation
costs. $6,417.00 $4,000.00 M

Centaurus Ice Skating Club Incorporated Costs of Club
Tournament Event. $4,358.71 $4,189.71 C

The Linwood Rugby Club Incorporated Contribution towards
club rental. $13,333.00 $13,333.00

Gymsports in Canterbury Charitable Trust Technical and club
membership fees. $2,850.00 $2,850.00

St Peters Indoor Bowls
Contribution towards
accommodation
costs.

$2,310.00 $2,310.00

Canterbury Ice Hockey Association Incorporated Ice rink hire. $3,786.96 $3,786.96

The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch Contribution towards
tutor fees. $7,640.00 $7,640.00

New Brighton Netball Club Incorporated Netball bibs and
dresses. $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Redcliffs Mt Pleasant Bowling Club Incorporated
Contribution towards
green keeping
supplies.

$3,024.09 $3,024.09

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 17 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Western Association Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards
team entry fee. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

The Everglades Country Golf Club Incorporated
Contribution towards
golf flag/hole
equipment.

$2,800.00 $2,800.00

Waitikiri Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards
ride on mower. $25,000.00 $15,000.00 M

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated Court hire. $18,712.72 $10,000.00 E

Deaf Society of Canterbury Incorporated Interpreter and various
office supplies. $2,368.00 $2,368.00

Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated Basketball uniforms. $1,944.00 $1,944.00

Olympic Ice Sports Club Incorporated Ice rink hire. $843.75 $843.75

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch

To recruit more adult
volunteers to be
mentors for children in
Christchurch who
need a positive role
model in their lives.

$511.75 $511.75

Total Approved $300,550.10

No: of applicants 43

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Craigieburn Valley Ski Club Incorporated
Contribution towards
annual insurance
costs.

$30,000.00 $15,000.00 M

The Lincoln Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards
shade cloth/cover. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Rolleston Men's Shed Charitable Trust
Extension to
engineering
workshop.

$35,150.00 $35,150.00

Selwyn Basketball Club incorporated Basketball uniforms
and playing gear. $14,946.20 $7,000.00 H

Clearview Primary School Kapahaka uniforms. $7,943.48 $7,943.48

Total Approved $73,093.48

No: of applicants 5

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Celtic Cricket Club (Timaru) Incorporated Training equipment
and uniform costs. $5,119.86 $5,119.86

Timaru Boys High School Rugby Club Incorporated Rugby jerseys and
playing gear. $17,232.30 $17,232.30

South Canterbury Car Club Incorporated Contribution towards
asphalt repairs. $75,000.00 $75,000.00

South Canterbury Badminton Association Incorporated Tournament transport
and venue costs. $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Street Cats South Canterbury Spades and Neuters. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Gleniti Golf Club Incorporated
Contribution towards
rotary mower and
tractor.

$50,000.00 $32,500.00 M

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 18 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Timaru Boys' High School Hockey Society Incorporated Hockey Equipment. $1,372.87 $1,372.87

Pleasant Point Rugby Football Club Incorporated Travel costs and rugby
training gear. $3,557.37 $3,557.37

Total Approved $142,282.40

No: of applicants 8

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Alexandra Hockey Club Turf fees. $6,270.00 $6,270.00

Matakanui Hockey club Turf hire. $2,945.00 $2,945.00

Central Otago Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Accommodation and
travel costs. $1,837.10 $1,837.10

Total Approved $11,052.10

No: of applicants 3

TLA National

Children's Autism Foundation

Further the work of the
organisation
supporting children
and youth with their
disabilities and
families/caregivers

$95,000.00 $40,000.00 B

New Zealand 420 Class Association Incorporated Coaching $3,300.00 $3,300.00

New Zealand Deaf Football Incorporated Playing uniforms $2,469.00 $2,469.00

NEW ZEALAND ICE HOCKEY LEAGUE INCORPORATED National League
flights $10,000.00 $10,000.00

COELIAC NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED General Manager
salary $30,000.00 $20,000.00 L

Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust Essential cost of four
wishes $20,000.00 $10,000.00 F

Asthma New Zealand Incorporated

Costs towards
Asthma/Chronic
Obstructive Pulmonary
Disease Awareness &
Education

$41,680.00 $41,680.00

New Zealand Women's Lacrosse Association Incorporated
Training, playing
uniforms and
equipment

$25,478.36 $8,500.00 B

New Zealand Rugby League Incorporated Residents camp 16s
& 18s flights $6,585.61 $5,123.07 O

Muscular Dystrophy Association Of New Zealand Incorporated Audio visual costs $3,352.00 $3,352.00

New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust

Marketing and delivery
of the New Zealand
Dance Company's
2019 National tour
'Kiss the Sky'

$37,077.31 $15,000.00 L

Blind Sport New Zealand Incorporated Nationals Manager's
salary $17,500.00 $17,500.00

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 19 of 21



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Carers New Zealand

Printing and
distribution of
essential resources
and salary costs

$35,000.00 $35,000.00

Young Life New Zealand Trust
Send youth workers to
the 24-7 youthwork
training conference

$7,023.00 $6,152.00 M

NEW ZEALAND MASTERS BILLIARDS & SNOOKER ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Trophies and
stationery costs $3,740.39 $3,740.39

Vauxhall Owners Club Of New Zealand Incorporated Parts container $1,800.00 $1,800.00

Aphasia New Zealand (AphasiaNZ) Charitable Trust

Staff costs, accounting
and administration
costs, room hire
costs, phone, internet
and website costs etc
as per resolution

$20,000.00 $20,000.00

New Zealand Mounted Games Association Incorporated Coaching costs $6,550.00 $1,875.00 E

No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Sports equipment $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Hospice New Zealand Incorporated
Costs of running 8
network workshop
training days

$13,947.83 $13,947.83

UNITED NATIONS ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND (UNITED NATIONS YOUTH ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND BRANCH) INCORPORATED
Catering for the NZ
Model United nations
2019 conference

$4,000.00 $4,000.00

Brass Band Association of New Zealand Incorporated Accommodation $5,508.40 $5,508.40

NZ Disabled Lawn Bowlers Association Incorporated

Members's
accommodation at our
National Disabled
Lawn Bowls
tournament

$9,800.00 $9,800.00

Winter Games New Zealand

Key contractors to
deliver the 2019 winter
games sports
programme, the rental
of critical infrastructure
and the hire of the
cross country skiing
and curling venues

$185,857.00 $100,000.00 B

Snow Sports New Zealand Incorporated
Contribution towards
installation of new roof
over training area.

$15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $394,247.69

No: of applicants 25

Total Amount Approved $3,346,736.75

Total Applications 324

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 20 of 21



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

4 Jun 2019 09:11:53 Page 21 of 21




